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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:16:16AM

Assembly District 41

 10,492 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 285 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,838 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,838 

 2,014 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 6,888 LETITIA A. JAMES

 198 LEECIA R. EVE

 1,202 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 ALTON MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW FIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASTASIA OZERSKIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NETANEL ALON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ZEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHIEL STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUA SHAMEL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,327 

Unrecorded  511 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:16:16AM

Assembly District 42

 16,766 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 355 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 180 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,301 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,301 

 1,894 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 10,815 LETITIA A. JAMES

 218 LEECIA R. EVE

 3,709 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 AVRHAM POSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTNEY ERICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAMIAR TOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSER SENDHAVE (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,648 

Unrecorded  653 

Assembly District 43

 20,829 PUBLIC COUNTER

 28 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 509 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 271 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,637 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,637 

 1,714 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 13,816 LETITIA A. JAMES

 285 LEECIA R. EVE

 5,292 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY GRYMPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD T. RAMDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WOFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,119 

Unrecorded  518 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:16:16AM

Assembly District 44

 19,912 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 430 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 227 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,569 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,569 

 2,210 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 6,465 LETITIA A. JAMES

 308 LEECIA R. EVE

 10,702 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 2 ALVIN BERK (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAIZUNNAHAR DEWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH HIRTENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA PIONTNICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER J. ABBATE, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA STROH (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA MARK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,708 

Unrecorded  861 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:16:16AM

Assembly District 45

 5,266 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 182 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 44 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,493 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,493 

 1,183 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 2,645 LETITIA A. JAMES

 134 LEECIA R. EVE

 950 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 BEN BRAFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCOFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORAH GERBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAH DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN H. MALATOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE DIEDERICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOSON KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS ZUNDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SALB (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,933 

Unrecorded  560 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:16:16AM

Assembly District 46

 8,911 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 294 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,272 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,272 

 2,212 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 4,047 LETITIA A. JAMES

 231 LEECIA R. EVE

 2,036 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WOFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA ROPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED BROWNIEC (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BINNEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,538 

Unrecorded  734 

Assembly District 47

 4,190 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 182 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,413 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,413 

 1,267 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 1,743 LETITIA A. JAMES

 182 LEECIA R. EVE

 801 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA SHATIAR (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,001 

Unrecorded  412 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:16:16AM

Assembly District 48

 10,096 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 101 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 88 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,285 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,285 

 1,088 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 6,871 LETITIA A. JAMES

 102 LEECIA R. EVE

 606 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 ABRAHAM MARKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN DERSHOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER KERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION ZITRONENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BINYOMIN MITNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA GRONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MICHELSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREIDY GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIEDY GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARTH WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENNY BINIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY SCHONBRUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES FREIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PLONI ALMONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL SUSHOLTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCULY ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALOM IZRAILER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA GLUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUELI WERTZBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA ROSENBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 3 SUSAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY NOONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY BORNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZIPORA ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:16:16AM

Assembly District 48

 1 YEHUDA CHAIFETZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,734 

Unrecorded  1,551 

Assembly District 49

 3,709 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 108 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 31 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,848 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,848 

 1,078 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 1,554 LETITIA A. JAMES

 141 LEECIA R. EVE

 757 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 ALEX MARANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS VANCE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS FRISCIA (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,538 

Unrecorded  310 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:16:16AM

Assembly District 50

 15,649 PUBLIC COUNTER

 79 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 290 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 293 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,311 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,311 

 1,468 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 5,284 LETITIA A. JAMES

 216 LEECIA R. EVE

 8,643 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDY CANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEL NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANE WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON BAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DEACON O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,627 

Unrecorded  684 

Assembly District 51

 10,746 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 180 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 124 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,050 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,050 

 1,649 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 4,060 LETITIA A. JAMES

 228 LEECIA R. EVE

 4,362 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 DENNIS COISFOTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY RAGULOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHULEM PESSSACH LANGSAM (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,308 

Unrecorded  742 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:16:16AM

Assembly District 52

 31,689 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 963 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 384 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,036 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,036 

 3,157 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 7,774 LETITIA A. JAMES

 476 LEECIA R. EVE

 21,023 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 ALEX JONSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMER (WRITE-IN)

 10 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK RHOADES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH MANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE GIESSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA G. ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL SCRIPTUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,454 

Unrecorded  582 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:16:16AM

Assembly District 53

 16,206 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 238 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 269 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,715 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,715 

 2,009 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 5,896 LETITIA A. JAMES

 392 LEECIA R. EVE

 6,958 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES YING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PIAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,273 

Unrecorded  1,442 

Assembly District 54

 11,300 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 140 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 195 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,635 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,635 

 1,630 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 6,806 LETITIA A. JAMES

 266 LEECIA R. EVE

 2,314 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,021 

Unrecorded  614 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:16:16AM

Assembly District 55

 14,331 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 239 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 217 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,787 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,787 

 1,375 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 11,470 LETITIA A. JAMES

 232 LEECIA R. EVE

 1,087 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,167 

Unrecorded  620 

Assembly District 56

 19,662 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 361 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 319 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,342 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,342 

 1,458 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 13,107 LETITIA A. JAMES

 278 LEECIA R. EVE

 5,034 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LACHAPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,888 

Unrecorded  454 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:16:16AM

Assembly District 57

 29,408 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 716 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 428 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  30,552 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  30,552 

 1,852 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 14,489 LETITIA A. JAMES

 361 LEECIA R. EVE

 13,298 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 ALICE KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE DAMIAN WILLIAMS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BUERGESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WOFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUZ FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PICABO BABYLONIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFFAELA BELIZAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,017 

Unrecorded  535 

Assembly District 58

 18,635 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 357 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 165 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,160 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,160 

 2,021 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 15,735 LETITIA A. JAMES

 230 LEECIA R. EVE

 659 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 COLLIN KAPERNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,655 

Unrecorded  505 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:16:16AM

Assembly District 59

 13,853 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 205 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 123 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,184 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,184 

 2,162 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 10,406 LETITIA A. JAMES

 207 LEECIA R. EVE

 905 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 CHRISTINE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW FIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,692 

Unrecorded  492 

Assembly District 60

 15,957 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 222 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 133 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,319 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,319 

 1,881 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 12,924 LETITIA A. JAMES

 293 LEECIA R. EVE

 408 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHELLE A. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,510 

Unrecorded  809 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:16:16AM

Assembly District 64

 2,855 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 87 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,962 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,962 

 680 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 920 LETITIA A. JAMES

 67 LEECIA R. EVE

 1,170 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,842 

Unrecorded  120 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:16:16AM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide) - Kings County

 300,462 PUBLIC COUNTER

 126 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,444 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3,677 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  310,709 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  310,709 

 36,002 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY

 163,715 LETITIA A. JAMES

 5,045 LEECIA R. EVE

 91,916 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT

 1 ABRAHAM MARKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN DERSHOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JONSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MARANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALVIN BERK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE DAMIAN WILLIAMS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER KERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY GRYMPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRHAM POSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 18 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BRAFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION ZITRONENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BINYOMIN MITNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD T. RAMDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTNEY ERICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA GRONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK RHOADES (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLIN KAPERNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS VANCE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MICHELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCOFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS COISFOTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORAH GERBER (WRITE-IN)

 9 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:16:16AM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 EDDIE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAIZUNNAHAR DEWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LACHAPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDY CANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREIDY GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIEDY GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARTH WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENNY BINIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEL NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES YING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BUERGESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAH DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH MANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE GIESSEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 3 KEITH WOFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAMIAR TOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANE WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH HIRTENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEW FIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA PIONTNICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUZ FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA SHATIAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA G. ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN H. MALATOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY SCHONBRUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE DIEDERICH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:16:16AM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 MIKE PIAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON BAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSER SENDHAVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES FREIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY RAGULOI (WRITE-IN)

 2 NANCY SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASTASIA OZERSKIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL SCRIPTUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NETANEL ALON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHELLE A. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOSON KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER J. ABBATE, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS ZUNDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PICABO BABYLONIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PLONI ALMONI (WRITE-IN)

 2 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFFAELA BELIZAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS FRISCIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ZEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA ROPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SALB (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL SUSHOLTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCULY ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALOM IZRAILER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA GLUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUELI WERTZBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHULEM PESSSACH LANGSAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA ROSENBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA STROH (WRITE-IN)

 3 SUSAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED BROWNIEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:16:16AM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 THOMAS DEACON O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY NOONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY BORNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZIPORA ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 127 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BINNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHIEL STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUA SHAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA CHAIFETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA MARK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  297,000 

Unrecorded  13,709 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Thursday, September 27, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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